

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department

Dated Peshawar the October 06, 2020

NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH(HD)/E-V/4-4/202Q In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 26.08.2020, the place of posting in respect of Dr. Rizwanullah Khan, Principal Medical Officer, BS-19 may be read as at the disposal of Director General, Provincial Health Services Academy Peshawar instead of DHQ Hospital Charsadda.

\$.

Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Endst. Of even No. & Date.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. Director General, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar.
- 4. MS, DHQ Hospital Charsadda.
- 5. District Accounts Officer, Charsadda.
- 6. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, with the direction to upload the notification on official website.
- 7. PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Doctor concerned.

10/2020 sman)

(Muhammad Irfan Usma Section Officer (E-V) Muhammad Irfan Usman Section Officer (E-V) Health Department